To be delivered at the Municipal Asphalt Plant, 
7th st. and Gowanus Canal. The time for deliv-
ery of the articles, materials and supplies is on or 
before December 31, 1911. The amount of se-
curity required is Thirteen Hundred Dollars 
($1,300). 

No. 14. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (25,000) 
ASPHALT PAVING BLOCKS (10,000 TWO 
INCHES IN DEPTH AND 15,000 THREF 
INCHES IN DEPTH). 
10,000 two-inch and 10,000 three-inch blocks to 

be delivered to the Wallabout yard; 5,000 three-
inch blocks to be delivered in the DeKalb ave. 
yard. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-

[...]

tan, where any further information desired may 
be obtained. 

HENRY S. THOMPSON, Commissioner, 
Dated New York, February 1, 1911. f2,15 
WSee General Instructions to Bidders on 

the last page, last column, of the "City 
Record." 

The amount of security required will be four 
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

5,900 linear feet of cement curb. 
29,500 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
No. 10. FOR LAYING SIDEWALKS IN 

MONSON STREET FROM FULTON AVE-
NUE TO FRANKLIN STREET, FIRST 
WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing

[...]

FOR REGULATING GRADING, 

CURBING AND LAYING SID.WALKS IN 
FIFTEENTH AVENUE FROM NEWTOWN 
ROAD TO GRAND AVENUE, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be ninety (90) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be three 
thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

3,500 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
100 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
7,000 cubic yards of embankment in excess 

of excavation. 
2,700 linear feet of new bluestone curb. 
14,000 square feet of new flagstone sidewalk.

[...]

FOR PAVING WITH ASPHALT 

BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
IN HALLETT STREET FROM FLUSHING 
AVENUE TO HOYT AVENUE, FIRST 
WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be thirty (30) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

360 cubic yards of concrete. 
2,820 square yards of asphalt block pavement. 
No. 16. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 

CURBING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS Ii\ 
NORTH WASHINGTON PLACE FROM VAN 
ALST AVENUE TO WILLOW STREET,

[...]

FOR FURNISHING DELIVERING, STOR-

ING AND TRIMIMING COAL. 
The time allowed for the delivery of the 

coal and the performance of the contract Is 
one hundred and twenty (120) calendar days. 

The amount of security required shall be as 
follows: 

For Section 1-Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000). 

For Section 2-One Thousand Dollars 
($1,000). 

For Section 3-Four Hundred Dollars ($400). 
For Section 4-Four Hundred Dollars ($400). 
For Section 5-Eight Hundred Dollars ($800). 
For Section 6-Three Hundred Dollars ($300). 
For Section 7-Three Hundred Dollars ($300). 
For Section 8-Three Hundred Dollars ($300). 
For Section 9-Two Thousand Dollars 

($2,000). 
For Section 10-One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500). 
For Section 11-Two Thousand Dollars 

($2,000). 
For Section 12-One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500). 
The bidder will state the price per unit of 

each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedule, by which the bids will 
be tested. The bids will be compared and 
award made by sections for all the work, articles, 
materials and supplies contained in the specifi-

[...]

CURBING, RECURBING FLAGGING, RE-
FLAGGING AND RESEtTING MANHOLES 
ON GEORGE STREET, FROM WYCKOFF 
AVENUE TO MYRTLE AVENUE, SECOND 
WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be forty-five (45) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities 
as follows: 

1,850 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
2,275 linear feet of new bluestone curb. 
1-20 linear feet of old curb, redressed and 

reset. 
595 linear feet of cement curb. 
11,525 square feet of new flagstone sidewalk.